## PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that a public hearing will be convened by the Town Board, Town of Yorktown, Westchester County, New York at Town Hall, 363 Underhill Avenue, Yorktown Heights, New York 10598 on the 5<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2021 at 7:30 PM, or as soon thereafter as the same can be heard, to amend Chapter 300 of the Code of the Town of Yorktown entitled "ZONING; Section 300-81.4(c) of the Code of the Town of Yorktown as follows:

"LARGE-SCALE SOLAR ENERGY SYSTEM — A solar energy system that exceeds 20 kilowatts (kW) DC as rated by its nameplate capacity" shall be amended to read "LARGE-SCALE SOLAR ENERGY SYSTEM — A solar energy system that exceeds 25 kilowatts (kW) DC as rated by its nameplate capacity".

"SMALL-SCALE SOLAR ENERGY SYSTEM — A solar energy system that does not exceed more than 20 kW DC as rated by its nameplate capacity, and serves only the buildings or structures on the lot upon which the system is located" shall be amended to read "SMALL-SCALE SOLAR ENERGY SYSTEM — A solar energy system that does not exceed more than 25 kW DC as rated by its nameplate capacity, and serves only the buildings or structures on the lot upon which the system is located".

A copy of the proposed Local Law is on file in the office of the Town Clerk, at the said Town Hall, where the same may be inspected during regular office hours.

The Proposed Local Law may also be viewed on the Town website, www.yorktownny.org.

All persons in interest and citizens may be heard at the public hearing to be held as aforesaid.

DIANA L. QUAST, TOWN CLERK Town of Yorktown Certified Municipal Clerk